9/19/25, 9:52 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY LARIAT: 1FT8W3DT6GEB39599

This report provided free of charge by:

Iconic Autos 4.5 / 5.0

12975 Livestock Rd
Skyesville, MD 21784 11 Verified Reviews

301-719-3227

Eﬂﬂﬁﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

e &

[c/A[R[FIAFY
ADVANTAGE
DEALER

2016 FORD F-350 Damage reported: minor damage
SUPER DUTY LARIAT G Y |
VIN: TFT8W3DT6GEB39599 MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
CREW PICKUP

6.7L V8 F OHV 32V

DIESEL i i

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4 X 30 Service history records

Original Window Sticker
u At least 1 open recall

This CARFAX Report Provided
by: _
Iconic Autos 2am% 3 Previous owners

45/5.0

11 Verified Reviews [T 123,987 Last reported odometer reading %

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/19/25 at
8:52:18 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

LA x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

01/25/2017

Damage reported: minor damage Damage Severity Scale

\
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

03/29/2019

https://www.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/nllQ4tE3EqVDwxubK1EH7f7LNBrij7a1TDyW7BGo914-BwS-CGywiWazQsLPa23T-45GpERo0308teie TTzfA...  1/15



9/19/25, 9:52 AM

Accident reported
-Involving front impact

- Front was not damaged
- Airbags did not deploy

EINGIEN x| Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments

w Oil « Oil and filter changed

Date

06/03/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a

good thing!

L)

IEIEN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 01/25/2017. Accident reported:
03/29/2019.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information

about this recall.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Minor
Damage

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New
Issues
Reported

No Recalls

Reported

Warranty
Expired

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY LARIAT: 1FT8W3DT6GEB39599

Owner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New
Issues
Reported

Recall
Reported

Warranty
Expired
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9/19/25, 9:52 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY LARIAT: 1FT8W3DT6GEB39599

BAEN ] Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No
Lemon Problem Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of

Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

[HFNCEAFY x| Ownership History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2016 2020 2024
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 3yrs. 11 mo. 1yr. 10 mo. 6 months
Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Texas Alabama
Estimated miles driven per year 11,710/yr 26,629/yr
Last reported odometer reading 46,585 96,773 123,987

[IMAEN x) Detailed History

2 Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2016 than the industry average of 15,000 11,710 mi/yr
EE! miles per year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
Not Reported Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to

original dealer

Original Window Sticker
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11/12/2015

12/09/2015

01/18/2016

03/23/2016

07/30/2016

08/24/2016

01/25/2017
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7,134

7,915

Bill Fick Ford

Huntsville, TX

936-295-3784

hillcrestford.com/
4.7/5.0

414 Verified Reviews

Favorites

Bill Fick Ford

Huntsville, TX

936-295-3784

hillcrestford.com/
4.7/5.0

414 Verified Reviews

' 3,039 Custo_mer
Favorites

Bill Fick Ford
Huntsville, TX
936-295-3784
hillcrestford.com/

4.7/5.0
414 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,039 Favorites

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring, TX

Planet Ford 45

Spring, TX

281-719-3700

planetford45.com
44/5.0

672 Verified Reviews

@ 440 Customer Favorites

Planet Ford 45

Spring, TX

281-719-3700

planetford45.com
44/5.0

672 Verified Reviews

' 440 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

A

A

A

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY LARIAT: 1FT8W3DT6GEB39599

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

-Mud flaps/splash guards installed

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
-Brakes checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Radio/sound system repaired
-Trim repaired

Damage reported: minor damage

4/15
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03/13/2017

03/23/2017

12/22/2017

03/07/2018

03/07/2018

05/14/2018
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13,751

21,775

24,869

26,392

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY LARIAT: 1FT8W3DT6GEB39599

Damage Severity Scale
7 |

=

L
Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring, TX

Planet Ford 45

Spring, TX

281-719-3700

planetford45.com
44/5.0

672 Verified Reviews

@ 440 Customer Favorites

Planet Ford 45

Spring, TX

281-719-3700

planetford45.com
4.4/5.0

672 Verified Reviews

@ 440 Customer Favorites

Kwik Kar - Lake Conroe
Conroe, TX
936-588-1544

5.0/5.0
46 Verified Reviews

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Montgomery, TX

Gullo Ford

Conroe, TX

281-367-0000

gulloford.com
46/5.0

1,117 Verified Reviews

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
AR

tm

s

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as White

)p Vehicle serviced
L Y

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Fuel filter replaced

- Oil and filter changed
-Tire(s) balanced

- Tires rotated

)p Vehicle serviced
L 3

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Air filter replaced
- Oil and filter changed

>p Vehicle serviced
L 3

- Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection

- Registration updated when owner

moved the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as White

);o Vehicle serviced
L 3

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Battery/charging system checked
- Battery replaced

5/15
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09/11/2018

11/21/2018

12/21/2018

02/18/2019

03/01/2019

03/29/2019

04/04/2019
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31,959

34,733

36,000

37,803

39,542

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY LARIAT: 1FT8W3DT6GEB39599

Customer
Favorites

Gullo Ford
Conroe, TX x
281-367-0000
gulloford.com
46/5.0
1,117 Verified Reviews

' 17,268 Custo.mer
Favorites

¥ 17,268

Gullo Ford
Conroe, TX x
281-367-0000
gulloford.com
4.6/5.0
1,117 Verified Reviews

' 17,268 Custo_mer
Favorites

Tire & Wheel Connection
Tomball, TX
281-351-8473

49/5.0
65 Verified Reviews
' 35 Customer Favorites

Kwik Kar Lube & Tune >p
Magnolia, TX S
281-259-7977

48/5.0
77 Verified Reviews

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Montgomery, TX

Damage Report ﬁ‘}
Planet Ford 45
Spring, TX X

281-719-3700

planetford45.com
44/5.0

672 Verified Reviews

@ 440 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

-Fluids checked

- Fuel filter replaced

- 0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Water separator replaced

- Wipers/washers checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

-Engine oil/fluid leak checked

-Fluids checked

- Oil pan gasket replaced

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Wipers/washers checked

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) balanced

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

- Passed safety inspection
-Vehicle color noted as White

Accident reported
-Involving front impact

- Front was not damaged
- Airbags did not deploy

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery replaced

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Oil and filter changed
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9/19/25, 9:52 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY LARIAT: 1FT8W3DT6GEB39599

03/12/2020

03/13/2020

03/14/2020 46,585

03/16/2020

04/02/2020

® Owner?2
Purchased: 2020

Date Mileage

06/24/2020 46,588

08/04/2020 49,646

414 Verified Reviews

Texas Vehicle purchase reported

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Bill Fick Ford )p Vehicle serviced
Huntsville, TX ® -Pre-delivery inspection completed
036-295-3784 - Brake pads replaced
hillcrestford.com/ - Brake rotor(s) resurfaced

4.7/5.0 - Exhaust system checked

- Exhaust fluid serviced

Customer -Emissions or safety inspection
© 3,039 £, orites performed
-Mud flaps/splash guards installed
- Oil and filter changed
- Rear brakes replaced

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

=
)

Bill Fick Ford Vehicle offered for sale
Huntsville, TX

4.7/5.0

414 Verified Reviews

' 3,039 gusto'mer
avorites

Texas Passed safety inspection

Inspection Station

Texas Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as White
Montgomery, TX

Personal Vehicle

26,629 mi/yr
Source Comments
Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Port Lavaca, TX -Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as White

Port Lavaca Ford )p Vehicle serviced

Port Lavaca, TX % -Maintenance inspection completed

361-552-1155 - Fuel filter replaced

ptlavaca.com - Fuel tank removed and reinstalled
4.7/5.0 - Water separator replaced

68 Verified Reviews

' 45 Customer Favorites

https://lwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/nllQ4tE3EqVDwxubK1EH7f7LNBrij7a1TDyW7BGo914-BwS-CGywiWazQsLPa23T-45GpERo308teie TTZfA...
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11/18/2020

01/22/2021

04/06/2021

06/09/2021

06/29/2021

07/29/2021

11/02/2021

01/11/2022
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61,727

69,193

74,727

80,956

89,101

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY LARIAT: 1FT8W3DT6GEB39599

Dipstix Lube & Tune
Port Lavaca, TX
361-920-2279

4.7/5.0
94 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites

Dipstix Lube & Tune
Port Lavaca, TX
361-920-2279

4.7/5.0
94 Verified Reviews
' 3 Customer Favorites

Dipstix Lube & Tune
Port Lavaca, TX
361-920-2279

47/5.0
94 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Lavaca, TX

Dipstix Lube & Tune
Port Lavaca, TX
361-920-2279

4.7/5.0
94 Verified Reviews
' 3 Customer Favorites

Beasley Tire Service

Victoria, TX

361-570-2365

beasleytire.com
5.0/5.0

13 Verified Reviews

@ 2 Customer Favorites

Dipstix Lube & Tune
Port Lavaca, TX
361-920-2279

4.7/5.0
94 Verified Reviews
' 3 Customer Favorites

Ford Motor Company

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced
- Fuel filter replaced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- Fuel filter replaced
- Oil and filter changed

Title issued or updated
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- One tire mounted
-Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced

- Fuel filter replaced

- Oil and filter changed
- Wiper(s) replaced

Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction

Program issued

-Program #21MO01 REDUCTANT
HEATER AND SENDER ASSEMBLY

8/15
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05/04/2022 96,127

05/12/2022

05/16/2022 96,558

05/26/2022

05/26/2022 96,576

06/14/2024 96,773

06/27/2024

https://lwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/nllQ4tE3EqVDwxubK1EH7f7LNBrij7a1TDyW7BGo914-BwS-CGywiWazQsLPa23T-45GpERo308teie TTZfA...

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY LARIAT: 1FT8W3DT6GEB39599

REPAIR

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Aztec Ford Inc Vehicle offered for sale
Goliad, TX
361-645-3296
aztecfordgoliad.com
4.8/5.0
90 Verified Reviews
@ 158 Customer Favorites

Aztec Ford Inc Vehicle sold
Goliad, TX
361-645-3296
aztecfordgoliad.com
4.8/5.0
90 Verified Reviews
@ 158 Customer Favorites

Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

-Vehicle sold

LY

Heath Attaway Auto Vehicle offered for sale
Sales
402 2nd Ave NW
Cullman, AL
Havoline Xpress Lube )p Vehicle serviced
Cullman, AL ® _Maintenance inspection completed
256-739-5888 - Antifreeze/coolant checked
havolinexpresslubecullm - Fluids checked
an.com/ - Fuel filter replaced

4.9/5.0 -Maintenance reminder reset
302 Verified Reviews -Oil'and filter changed

- Steering/suspension lubricated

Customer
' 1,076 Favorites

Eckenrod Ford Lincoln )p Vehicle serviced
Cullman, AL S
256-734-3361
eckenrodford.com
46/5.0
289 Verified Reviews

Eckenrod Ford Lincoln )p Vehicle serviced
Cullman, AL ) 2

9/15
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08/27/2024

® Owner3

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY LARIAT: 1FT8W3DT6GEB39599

Purchased: 2024

Date

11/12/2024

11/15/2024

12/27/2024

01/31/2025

03/08/2025

04/12/2025

https://lwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/nllQ4tE3EqVDwxubK1EH7f7LNBrj7a1TDyW7BGo914-BwS-CGywiWazQsLPa23T-45GpER0308teie TTZf...

Mileage

96,877

104,994

111,949

117,925

256-734-3361

eckenrodford.com
46/5.0

289 Verified Reviews

Long-Lewis of the Shoals
Muscle Shoals, AL
256-386-7800
longlewisford.com

4.6/5.0
456 Verified Reviews
' 269 Customer Favorites

Source

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cullman, AL

Havoline Xpress Lube
Cullman, AL
256-739-5888
havolinexpresslubecullm
an.com/

49/5.0
302 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,076 Favorites

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cullman, AL

Havoline Xpress Lube
Cullman, AL
256-739-5888
havolinexpresslubecullm
an.com/

49/5.0
302 Verified Reviews

' 1,076 Custo.mer
Favorites

Havoline Xpress Lube
Cullman, AL
256-739-5888

A

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced
- Wiper(s) replaced

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Antifreeze/coolant checked

- Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

- Steering/suspension lubricated

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Antifreeze/coolant checked

- Fuel filter replaced

- Maintenance reminder reset

-Oil and filter changed

- Steering/suspension lubricated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
-Maintenance reminder reset

10/15
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an.com/
49/5.0
302 Verified Reviews

' 1,076 IC:)usto'mer
avorites

06/01/2025 123,715 Mount Juliet Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Mount Juliet, TN
615-784-1160

jimkeras.com/

4.4/5.0
445 Verified Reviews

' 6,427 Custo'mer
Favorites

06/03/2025 123,902 Mount Juliet Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Mount Juliet, TN
615-784-1160

jimkeras.com/
44/5.0
445 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 6,427 Favorites

=

LY

06/27/2025 123,919 Mount Juliet Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM
Mount Juliet, TN
615-784-1160

jimkeras.com/

4.4/5.0
445 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 6,427 Favorites

08/08/2025 Koons Ford of Silver
Spring

Silver Spring, MD
301-890-6100

123,962

koonssilverspringford.co

m/

45/5.0
244 Verified Reviews

' 5,839 I(:)usto.mer
avorites

08/28/2025 123,987 ICONIC AUTOS

SYKESVILLE, MD

A

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY LARIAT: 1FT8W3DT6GEB39599
havolinexpresslubecullm

- Oil and filter changed
- Steering/suspension lubricated

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Safety inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

A

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
- Transmission checked

Vehicle offered for sale

https://lwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/nllQ4tE3EqVDwxubK1EH7f7LNBrj7a1TDyW7BGo914-BwS-CGywiWazQsLPa23T-45GpER0308teie TTZf...
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9/19/25, 9:52 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY LARIAT: 1FT8W3DT6GEB39599
240-223-2863
iconicautosmd.com/
45/5.0
11 Verified Reviews

09/08/2025 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
-NHTSA #25V572
-Recall #25S89 REAR-VIEW CAMERA
INSPECTION
- Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

® Learn more about this recall

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE REAR-VIEW CAMERA COULD DISPLAY A BLANK OR
DISTORTED IMAGE ON THE CENTER DISPLAY SCREEN WHEN THE VEHICLE IS IN REVERSE.
YOU MAY ALSO RECEIVE A MESSAGE THAT THE REAR-VIEW CAMERA IS UNAVAILABLE ON
THE CENTER DISPLAY SCREEN.

A REAR-VIEW CAMERA THAT DISPLAYS A BLANK OR DISTORTED IMAGE WHILE IN
REVERSE CAN REDUCE OR DISTORT THE DRIVERS VIEW OF WHAT IS BEHIND THE
VEHICLE, INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: PARTS ARE NOT AVAILABLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY IS WORKING TO PROVIDE

PARTS FOR THIS REPAIR. WHEN THE REMEDY BECOMES AVAILABLE, FORD MOTOR

COMPANY WILL NOTIFY YOU VIA MAIL TO SCHEDULE A SERVICE APPOINTMENT WITH
YOUR DEALER FOR REPAIRS TO BE COMPLETED FREE OF CHARGE.

09/19/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended

Maintenance Schedules

LY

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

NGEM x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

» According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 9/19/25 at 8:52:18 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have

https://lwww.carfax.com/vehiclehistory/ar20/nllQ4tE3EqVDwxubK1EH7f7LNBrj7a1TDyW7BGo914-BwS-CGywiWazQsLPa23T-45GpER0308teie TTZf... 12/15



9/19/25, 9:52 AM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 FORD F-350 SUPER DUTY LARIAT: 1FT8W3DT6GEB39599

been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 9/19/25 at 8:52:18 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

» Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

o Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

o Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX  [*] @carFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
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